	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-7016 US
RECORD/ 1	12-10-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
P	an anna hean anna hean an an anna an an anna an an an an an
KWD 11.24.99	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	101217385 .ments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Battle, James T.	Name: ATI International SRL
(b) Ng, Will am N.	Street Address: Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church
(c)	City Barbados State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: West Indies
Yes No	s 20 s
3. Nature of Con /eyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment Merger	Name:
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City State: Zip:
Other	. Country:
Execution Date: <u>11/19/99;</u> 11/22/99	
	07/449012
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application 	ton, the execution date of the application is: 11/19/99; 11/22/99
5. Name and add ess of party to whom correspondence concerning doc iment should be mailed: Name:Philip W. Woo Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u> <u>FRANKLIN & RIEL LLP</u> Street Address: <u>25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700</u>	nbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - <
City <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95110</u>	 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Philip W. Wco39,880 Name of Person Signing	July Low Joint Signature
	Total number of pages comprising core sheet: 4
12/08/1999 LSNEED 00000019 192386 09449012	PATENT المحقق REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

James T. Battle	of	San Jose, California
William N Ng	of	Sunnyvale, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATI International SRL, a West Indies corporation, having a place of business at Beaumont House. Hastings. Christ Church, Barbados. West Indies, its successors and assigns, the entire right. title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

HIGH-PRECISION BILINEAR INTERPOLATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of prior ty without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invertion in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Junis T. Tratte

State of California

) ss.

Courty of Santa Clara)

On <u>Neverabor 64.999</u> before me. <u>Irac E. Obernan</u> personally <u>James T. Battle</u> personally known to me or proved to me on appe ared the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and a cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

- 1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0400

William N. Ng

State of California)

County of Santa Clara)

) ss.

and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRACI E. OBERMAN Comm. # 1206906 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County y Comm. Expires Jan. 3, 2003 Ø

- 7 Car, E Cherren SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-7016 US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC WCOVER SHEET SONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Battle, James T.	Name: ATI International SRL
(b) Ng, William N.	Street Address: Beaumont House, Hastings, Christ Church
(c)	City: <u>Barbados</u> State: Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: West Indies
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Assignment [] Merger	Name:
Security Agreement	Street Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: <u>11/19/99; 11/22/99</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): It his document is being filed together with a new application 	, the execution date of the application is: $11/19/99$; $11/22/99$
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Philip W. Woo	
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL</u> <u>MacPHERSON</u> ,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
FRANKLIN & FRIELLLP	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Acdress: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SANJOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP Street Acdress: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 City SANJOSE State CA ZIP 95110	 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid T USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010421 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 11/24/1999